
No. _________ 
__________________________________________________________________________ 

 
IN THE 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
_____________________________ 

 
Howmedica Osteonics Corp., Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

DePuy Synthes Sales, Inc. and Jonathan Waber, Respondents. 
_____________________________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

_______________________________ 
 

I, Lisa S. Blatt, counsel for the Petitioner and a member of the Bar of this Court, 
certify that, on September 14, 2022, three copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in 
the above-captioned case were sent by third-party commercial carrier for delivery 
overnight and one copy was sent by electronic mail to the following counsel: 

 
Anthony B. Haller 
Leigh Ann Buziak 
Heidi G. Crikelair 
BLANK ROME LLP 
130 N. 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 569-5500  
haller@blankrome.com 
lbuziak@blankrome.com 
hcrikelair@blankrome.com 

Gregory Bordo 
Jeffrey Rosenfeld 
BLANK ROME LLP  
2029 Century Park East, 6th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(424) 239-3400 
gbordo@blankrome.com 
jrosenfeld@blankrome.com 

 

Counsel for Respondents 
 
 I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served.   
 

/s/ Lisa S. Blatt   
LISA S. BLATT 
  Counsel of Record 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

680 Maine Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20024 
(202) 434-5000 
lblatt@wc.com 


